

CORPORATE OFFICE

Level 1
32 Oxford Terrace
Christchurch Central
CHRISTCHURCH 8011

Telephone: 0064 3 364 4160

Fax: 0064 3 364 4165

carolyn.gullery@cdhb.health.nz

4 August 2020

9(2)(a)

RE Official information request CDHB 10357

I refer to your email dated 21 July 2020 requesting the following information under the Official Information Act from Canterbury DHB. Specifically:

1. The Number of patients that have information stored on Canterbury DHB Gynae Plus digital record system.

There are 22,577 patients that have information stored on the Canterbury DHB Gynae Plus digital record system.

2. The Number of patients that have images stored on Canterbury DHB Gynae Plus digital record system.

There are 11,130 patients that have images stored on the Canterbury DHB Gynae Plus digital record system

3. The total number of cervical images stored on Canterbury DHB Gynae Plus digital record system.

There is a total of 59,560 cervical images stored on the Canterbury DHB Gynae Plus digital record system.

4. The starting date that Canterbury DHB first started using Gynae Plus digital record system.

Canterbury DHB first started using Gynae Plus digital record system on 31st May 2004.

Please note: The information provided for questions 1 – 3 was extracted between 11am and 11:30am on 29th July 2020. This information changes on a daily basis.

I trust this satisfies your interest in this matter.

Please note that this response, or an edited version of this response, may be published on the Canterbury DHB website after your receipt of this response.

Yours sincerely

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'Carolyn Gullery', with a long horizontal flourish extending to the right.

Carolyn Gullery

Executive Director

Planning, Funding & Decision Support